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MBBS – key contacts


[bookmark: _Toc192079068]If you need to get in touch with anyone not listed, please contact either the relevant Year Coordinator or MBBS Quality Manager, Kerren Churcher (kchurche@citystgeorges.ac.uk) who will be able to advise.

MBBS senior leadership
	[bookmark: _Toc192079069]MBBS Course Director
	Dr Sarah Krishnanandan
	mbbscoursedirector@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Head of MBBS Assessment
	Mr Kevin Hayes
	khayes@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Head of MBBS Quality
	Prof. Debasish Banerjee
	dbanerje@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Director of MBBS Curriculum & Development
	Dr Shehla Baig
	sbaig@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	F Year Academic Lead
	Mr Ben Ayres
	bayres@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	P Year Academic Lead
	Dr Nick Annear
	nannear@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	T Year Academic Lead
	Dr Rosa Montero
	rmontero@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	M5 Year 2 Academic Lead
	Dr Vasantha Muthuppalaniappan
	vmuthupp@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	M5 Year 1 Academic Lead
	Dr Hanin Alkhafajy
	halkhafa@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	M4 Year 1 Academic Lead
	Dr David Gillot
	dgillot@citystgeorges.ac.uk



MBBS general programme administration
When emailing regarding a student or a group of students from a particular year group, it is preferable to use the central email addresses for each cohort. These are shared mailboxes and will mean that any member of the year group team can pick up and respond.
· MBBS F Year		(mbbs_FYear@citystgeorges.ac.uk)
· MBBS P Year		(mbbs_PYear@citystgeorges.ac.uk)	
· MBBS T Year		(mbbs_TYear@citystgeorges.ac.uk)	
· MBBS5 Year 2		(mbbs5_Year1and2@citystgeorges.ac.uk)	
· MBBS5 Year 1		(mbbs5_Year1and2@citystgeorges.ac.uk)	
· MBBS4 Year 1		(mbbs4_Year1@citystgeorges.ac.uk)	

	Head of MBBS Programme Administration
	Fiorella Fioretto
	ffiorett@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Clinical Medicine Manager
	Jan Cook
	jscook@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	F Year Coordinator
	Eroulla Cadd
	ecadd@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	P Year Coordinator
	Chris Shaw
	cshaw@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	T Year Coordinator
	Abidemi Fagbemi
	afagbemi@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Clinical Sciences Manager
	Paula Cunningham
	pcunning@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	M5 Year 2 Coordinator
	Rahat Afzal
	rafzal@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	M5 Year 1 Coordinator
	Morven Creagh
	mcreagh@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	M4 Year 1 Coordinator
	Nitesh Desai
	ndesai@citystgeorges.ac.uk





MBBS placements
Unless emails are specifically for a named individual below, please use the central email address – mbbs_placementallocations@citystgeorges.ac.uk – for any issues/queries to the clinical placements team.
	Clinical Placements Manager
	Sinead Taylor
	sdennehy@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Clinical Placement Coord. (P/F)
	Harriet Milligan
	hmilliga@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Clinical Placement Admin. (P/F)
	Amdadul Haque
	ahaque@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Clinical Placement Coord. (CS/T)
	Lorane Smith
	lsmith@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Clinical Placement Admin. (CS/T)
	Chloe Filippi
	cfilippi@citystgeorges.ac.uk



MBBS quality and curriculum
	Head of MBBS Quality & Development
	Joanna Carroll
	jcarroll@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Quality Manager
	Kerren Churcher
	kchurche@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Quality & Tariff Administrator
	Tracey McGinley
	tmcginley@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Curriculum Development Manager
	Katie Perkins
	kperkins@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Curriculum Development Admin.
	Ron Nguyen
	rnguyen@citystgeorges.ac.uk



MBBS Core Specialty Academic Leads
	F YEAR
	Anaesthetics & Critical Care
	Dr Joanne Norman (Anaes.)
Dr Maresa Santi (Critical Care)
	jnorman@citystgeorges.ac.uk
msanti@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Assistantships (Med & Surg)
	Mr Ben Ayres
	bayres@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Emergency Medicine
	Dr Sarah Krishnanandan
	sakrishn@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	General Practice
	Dr Nicola Buxton
	nbuxton@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Public Health
	Dr Umar Chaudhry
Dr Tahira Chishti
	uchaudhr@citystgeorges.ac.uk
tchishti@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	P YEAR
	AMU
	Dr Nick Annear
	nannear@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Cardiology
	Dr Sree Kondapally
	rkondapa@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Geriatric Medicine
	Dr Mark Cottee
	mcottee@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Genitourinary Medicine
	Dr Malika Mohabeer
	malika.mohabeer2@nhs.net

	
	Medicine
	Dr Nick Annear
	nannear@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Neuro+
	Dr Hena Ahmad
	hahmad@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Obstetrics & Gynaecology
	Ms Suruchi Pandey
	spandey@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Paediatrics
	Dr Sophie Vaughan
	svaughan@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Palliative Care
	Dr Joanna Davies
	jdavies@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Psychiatry
	Dr Victoria Fernandez
	vfernand@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Surgery (General)
	Mr Myutan Kulendran
	mkulendr@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Surgical Specialties
	Dr Bejal Shah
	bshah@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	T YEAR
	General Practice
	Dr Sangeeta Patel
	sapatel@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Medicine
	Dr Gaggandeep Alg
	galg@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	
	Surgery
	Mr Abul Siddiky
	asiddiky@citystgeorges.ac.uk


Other key MBBS contacts				
	Becoming a Doctor Domain Lead
	Dr Clare Shoults
	cshoults@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Clinical Skills Lead
	Dr Hamed Khan
	hkhan@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Simulation Lead
	Dr Katherine Taylor
	kataylor@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	CCA (prev. OSCE) examining/examiner training
	Sasha Polishchuk
	examiner@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Honorary contracts
	Cherise Asante
	casante@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	MMI interviewing
	Corinne Cohen
	MBBS_MMI@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	MBBS Personal Tutor Lead
	Dr Nicoletta Fossati
	nfossati@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	MBBS Personal Tutor admin/queries
	Lee Rolls
	MBBS_personaltutoradmin@ citystgeorges.ac.uk



Centre for Innovation & Development in Education (CIDE)
Centre for Innovation & Development in Education webpage 

	CIDE Centre Lead
	Dr Sally Mitchell
	smitchel@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	PG Cert Healthcare & Biomedical Education (webpage)
	Dr Saranne Weller (Lead)
Shira Meah (Admin)
	sweller@citystgeorges.ac.uk
smeah@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	EduFocus (webpage)
	Dr Salman Usman
	edufocus@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Professional Education Centre (professional CPD/short courses) (webpage)
	Nikki George
	pec@citystgeorges.ac.uk



Centre for Technology in Education (CTiE)
Centre for Technology in Education webpage 

	CIDE Centre Lead
	Dr Baba Sheba
	bsheba@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	Learning Technology Services (incl. Canvas, PebblePad, Panopto, Mentimeter)
	
	lts@citystgeorges.ac.uk

	E-learning Unit (MOOCS, Open Labyrinth, PBL developments, Online Education Exchange)
	
	elu@citystgeorges.ac.uk
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